
BID2023-59 CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS AND ADA COMPLIANT RAMPS AS DIRECTED AT 

VARIOUS LOCATIONS - BID OPENING DATE 9-7-2023 AT 11:00AM

NOT TO EXCEED $750,000.00

BID2023-59 CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS AND ADA 

COMPLIANT RAMPS AS DIRECTED AT VARIOUS 

LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF TRENTON  FOR THE 

DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION                                                

FOR BIDDING SECURITY PURPOSES, IT HAS BEEN 

DETERMINED THAT THE CONTRACT WILL NOT EXCEED 

$750,000.00.  THE CONTRACT WILL BE AWARDED BASED 

ON THE UNIT COSTS SUPPLIED- BID OPENING DATE 

SEPTEMBER 7, 2023 AT 11:00AM

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 2

NAME OF BIDDER ZOMPARELLI CONTRACTORS, LLC SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ADDRESS 11 MICHAEL MCCORRISTIN ROAD 15 ADDINGTON CT.

CITY, STATE, ZIP TRENTON, NJ 08690 EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816

CONTACT NAME MARIA ZOMPARELLI LICINIO P. PEDREIN, PRESIDENT

TELEPHONE 609-587-1784 732-238-6963

FAX 609-587-6079/ 609-649-3717 732-238-6083/ 732-238-6963

E-MAIL zomparellicontractorsllc@gmail.com bryan@seacoastinc.com

BID BOND

AIA DOCUMENT A310-2010 HUDSON 

INSURANCE COMPANY 10% W.P.O.A LISA 

A PEEL

BOND#1290920 SELECTIVE INSURANCE 

CO. OF AMERICA WITH 10% W.P.O.A 

MICHAEL CULNEN

CONSENT OF SURETY HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA

PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER

INTENT TO USE A SUB-CONTRACTOR NONE NONE

SUB-CONTRACTOR'S BRC, PWC AND LICENSE N/A N/A

CONTRACTOR'S PUBLIC CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERT#677057 EXP.5/26/2024 CERT#56627 EXP.10/15/2023

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE MANDATORY INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA - 

MANDATORY INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED

PROHIBITED IRAN INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES MANDATORY INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC CERT#54624 EXP.6/15/2029

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBARMENT FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACT INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED

W-9 N/A N/A

60-DAY EXTENSION CONTRACT COMPLIANCE YES YES

EMERGENCY SERVICES  COMPLIANCE IF REQUIRED YES N/A

SEE ATTACHED BRAKE-DOWN OF UNIT COST PER LICE ITEM

SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF UNIT 

COST PER LINE ITEM NOT TO EXCEED 

$750,000.00

SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF UNIT 

COST PER LINE ITEM  NOT TO EXCEED 

$750,000

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NO

mailto:zomparellicontractorsllc@gmail.com
mailto:bryan@seacoastinc.com





